ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/14/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

10/14/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

10/14/2025 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD

10/14/2025 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

10/14/2025 2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD

10/14/2025 APPROX LOC: 4200 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD

10/14/2025 3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CT

10/14/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

10/14/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

10/14/2025 3700 BLOCK FREMONT ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/14/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD

10/14/2025 2700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD

10/14/2025 4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/14/2025 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

10/14/2025 APPROX LOC: 4421 KINGS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WALK DR

10/14/2025 RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

10/14/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD

10/14/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

10/14/2025 4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

10/16/2025 7:45:36 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/14/2025

10/14/2025

10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025

10/14/2025

10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025

10/14/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025

10/14/2025
10/14/2025

RMP25-002213

RMP25-002214

RMP25-002215

RMP25-002216
RMP25-002217

RMP25-002218

RMP25-002219

RMP25-002220

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 2220 ST
JAMES ST

2500 BLOCK SCHOOL DR
3800 BLOCK WILKE RD
1100 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2200 BLOCK HICKS RD
2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

2400 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
2500 BLOCK OAK LN
3900 BLOCK OWL DR
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA

CIR

1400 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

62/MARKETPLACE

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

BURGLARY
AMBULANCE CALL
BATTERY

PREMISES CHECK
ABANDONED AUTO
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE

THEFT
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
JUVENILE NUISANCE
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK

INTOXICATED SUBJECT

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/16/2025 7:45:36 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/14/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN TRAFFIC STOP
RD

10/14/2025 3700 BLOCK BLK LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PHEASANT DR

10/14/2025 RMP25-002222 2600 BLOCK SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ARROWWOOD LN
10/14/2025 RMP25-002221 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE = REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/14/2025 RMP25-002221 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE = REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/14/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025 APPROX LOC: 2609 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ARROWWOOD LN
10/14/2025 1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025 2100 BLOCK SOUTH ST OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ASSIST
10/14/2025 2700 BLOCK CARDINAL PUBLIC SERVICE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
DR REPORT
10/14/2025 2700 BLOCK CARDINAL PUBLIC SERVICE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
DR REPORT

10/16/2025 7:45:36 AM



