



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/14/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
10/14/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
10/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		3700 BLOCK FREMONT ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2025		2700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		APPROX LOC: BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 4421 KINGS WALK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
10/14/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/14/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 2220 ST JAMES ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/14/2025	RMP25-002213	2500 BLOCK SCHOOL DR	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2025		3800 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/14/2025	RMP25-002214	1100 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		2200 BLOCK HICKS RD	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025	RMP25-002215	2400 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2025	RMP25-002216	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2025	RMP25-002217	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2025		2500 BLOCK OAK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/14/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025	RMP25-002218	1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2025		1400 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2025	RMP25-002219	HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025	RMP25-002220	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		62/MARKETPLACE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/14/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/14/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/14/2025		3700 BLOCK BLK PHEASANT DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025	RMP25-002222	2600 BLOCK ARROWWOOD LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/14/2025	RMP25-002221	2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2025	RMP25-002221	2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 2609 ARROWWOOD LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2025		2100 BLOCK SOUTH ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/14/2025		2700 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/14/2025		2700 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT